

एन टी पी सी लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

NTPC Limited
(A Government of India Enterprise)

केन्द्रीय कार्यालय/Corporate Centre

Ref: 01:CP:RTI-13640/2019

Date: 18/04/2019

Registration No: NTPCO/R/2019/50233

From:

The Central Public Information Officer, NTPC Limited, NTPC Bhawan, Core –6, 6th Floor, SCOPE Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003.

To:

General Manager(CPIO)
Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
Plot No.2,Sector 29,
Saudamini, Gurgaon
Haryana-122001.

Sub: <u>Transfer of Application under Section 6(3) of 'The Right to Information Act, 2005'.</u>

Sir,

This is with reference to RTI application of Shri Rajesh Maheshwar dated 01/04/2019 received through RTI Portal of Government of India vide Registration No. NTPCO/R/2018/50233, regarding the details of Tender Documents of NTPC Power Grid 400KV HCV Line.

In this regard, it is to inform you that the above application is being transferred to you under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 with a request to process the same and send the appropriate reply to the applicant directly, as the issues mentioned in the aforesaid application pertains to your Organization.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(SHANTIMOY NANDAN)
CPIO, NTPC Ltd.

Encl: Application in original.

CC: Rajesh Maheshwar, Ward No-04 Village and PO-Sejbahar, P/S-

Mujgahan, Dist-Raipur, Chattisgarh-492015

Ms. Medlam

13640

RTI REQUES	ST DETAILS (आरटी)	आई अनुरोध विवरण)	/	
Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :	NTPCO/R/2019/50233	Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :	01/04/2019	
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :	Online Receipt	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	English	
Name (नाम) :	Rajesh Maheshwar	Gender (लिंग) :	Male	
Address (पता) :	Ward No. 04 Vill And Post-Sejbahar, P/s-Mujgahan, Dist-Raipur Chhattisgarh, Pin:492015			
State (राज्य) :	Chattisgarh	Country (देश) :	India	
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :	Details not provided	Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :		
Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :	rajesh.cgpsc@gmail.com			
Status (स्थिति) (Rural/Urban) :	Rural	Education Status :	Graduate	
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	Yes	Citizenship Status (नागरिकता)	Indian	
Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान) :	0) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार)		
Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :	SHANTIMOY NANDA	N		
Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):	A. Provide a verified photocopy of tender documents of NTPC Power Grid 400KV HCV line going through Tamaseoni, Arang Road, Raipur, Chhattisgarh. B. How much compensation has been given to those farmers or land owners, who have taken land for farmers and landowners for NTPC Power Grid 400KV HCV line through Tamaseoni, Arang Road, Raipur, Chhattisgarh. Provide a verified photocopy of the document that has been presented for compensation to farmers and landowners who have been compensated for their land compensation. C. I am related to the BPL family. According to Right to Information Act 2005 is there a provision to provide 50 pages or 100 rupees information for free without application fee.			
	Print Save	Close		

इत्योक्तः 44020107401028

प्रणाली (नियंत्रण) आदेश 2004 के अंतर्गत जारी खाद्य अधिकार पुस्तिका

राशनकार

छत्तीसगढ़ खाद्य सुरक्षा अधिनियम 2012 एवं छत्तीसगढ़ सार्वजानिक वितरण

परिवार के सवस्यों का विवरण

				1
मुग्डिया से संबंध	स्थायं	योती	一小一	中一二二
TÚE	6.5	C1	16	13
लिंग	महिला	पहिला	TO SO ST	
F	मुणिया बाई	सीविका	राज्यम	अपेल्
स.ऋ.	-	c1	ĸ	7

संलग्न अचित मृल्य दुकान पिता/पति का भाग 1. हिन्छाही का नाम 5. परिवार की श्रेणी सामि पता ci

गाम पंचायत –सेजवहार, ग्राप्य –संजवाहरा

: जिल्ला –रायपुर, विकासख्डारे – प्राचान

: अनुस्थित आक्रिक्

: स्व. समाप्त राम्

: मुंगिया बाई

कलेक्टर द्वारा अधिकत राशनकाई आपि करने वाले

दुकल क्रमांक - 442001021

: भाग पंचायत – सेजबहार

: प्राथमिकता

ENSTRUMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF ि । अधिकारीकि इस्ताक्षराय सील हु ग

मोटः राशनकार्डं अस्य किसी यैधानिक उपयोग तथा अन्य शारादीय योजनाओं के (कृपया बारकोड के ऊपर कुछ न लिखें / चिपकायें।) लिये,पख्यान/प्रभाण पत्र के तीर पर यान्य मही किया जादेगा ।

नीरन

Szaz cula 118 AIATO

परिवार के मुखिया का हस्ताक्षर / अंगृहे का निशान

the state of the s